


























FNAME

REVDATE

USER

MK

e

Existing Warning
Cluster

* Ether Button @ PV100
Fuse

644G DASH

REVISED: 10-3-06

D.R.

PROPRIETARY DOCUMENT

THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE
REPRODUCED OR USED FOR

THE PURPOSE OF MANUFACTURING.

ALL INFORMATION PROVIDED
IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF:

Bell

POWER SYSTEMS , INC.

BELL WORK ORDER NO.: XXX

Bel

POWER SYSTEMS, INC.

ESSEX ,

CONNECTICUT

DEERE

—

%ﬁ4G—D|

A

| 2




4 | 3 VA 2 | 1
Parts List
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ADD'L PARTS NEEDED
1 1 Bell 587L Left Rear Leg
2 1 Bell 587R Right Rear Leg
3 1 Bell 588L Left Front Leg
4 1 Bell 588R Right Front Leg
5 1 Bell 590 Fan Drive Support
6 1 Bell 597 CAC Out Pipe 1 x CT350L, 1 x CT300L
7 1 Bell 596 CAC In Pipe 3 x CT350L, 1 x CT300L
8 1 Bell 598 Intake Pipe 1 x HC888, 1 x HC872
9 1 Bell 594 Lower Coolant Pipe 1 x 639, 2 x HC840
10 1 Bell 595 Upper Coolant Pipe 1x7242,1 x 639, 4 x HC840
11 1 8188 2" 90 Deg Elbow 2 x HC832
12 1 90L40 4" 90 Deg. Elbow 1 x HC872
13 1 R56551 Turbo Hose 2 x R110531
14 1 R164193 Hump Hose 3 in
15 2 |H152403 2.5"-3" Hump Hose
16 1 R517241 Fan Spacer
17 4 |10C170HCSC M10 X 170 Bolts
18 2 [19M7835 M10X35 Bolts
19 1 |AT176907 1/2 Fan Guard
20 1 |AT176908 1/2 Fan Guard
21 1 |AT176779 CAC Cooler 4 x 19M8003, 4 x 14M7296
22 1 |T159781 Upper CAC Bracket 2 x M89028, 2 x 19M7835, 2 x 14M7279
23 1 T159780 Lower CAC Bracket 2 x M89028, 2 x 19M7835, 2 x 14M7279
24 1 |AT262316 Fan
25 1 Bell 552 Harness Mounting Bracket
26 2 [19M7786 M10X30 Bolts
27 14 |19M7789 M12X30 Bolts
28 4 |19M7824 M16X60
29 4 |14M7291 M16 Nut
30 1 33502 45°X1/8" Street Elbow
31 1 |AT323961 Hose Barb Fitting 2 x HC84M, 2 x H10105 3/8/2007 m
32 1 R123616 Heater Adaptor MATERIAL/FINISH JOHN DEERE
33 1 AT13740 Heater Valve
34 1 |RE520229 Heater Fitting ADD'L COMMENTS B E |_ |_ POWE R SYSTE M S | N C .
35 1 RE500844 Temp Sensor 36 PLAINS ROAD
36 1 |AR104650 Fuel Pump fitting ESSEX, CT 06426
37 1 |AT152180 Oil Drain Valve DRAWING
38 4 |19M7793 M16X40 Bolts 644G_PL
39 1 Bell 606 Engine Harness
40 1 |AT161720 Muffler 1 x Bell619, 1 x 90873A, 1 x 90875A SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1

4

3













	INST644G76.pdf
	ADPC39F.tmp
	Machine Prep and Engine Installation


	ADP87E9.tmp
	Machine Prep and Engine Installation

	ADP6072.tmp
	Machine Prep and Engine Installation


